13 LC 101 0108

House Resolution 184

By: Representatives Tankersley of the 160th, Parrish of the 158th, Burns of the 159th, and Hitchens of the 161st

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending the 26th annual Wild Game Supper; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, for the past 26 years, legislators, General Assembly staff, and citizens of
- 3 Statesboro and Bulloch County have gathered at the annual Wild Game Supper to mingle and
- 4 exchange ideas; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the Wild Game Supper has earned a reputation as a top notch event and is
- 6 considered a must-attend gathering for many during the legislative session; and
- 7 WHEREAS, this year's 26th annual Wild Game Supper will be held from 5-7:30 P.M. at the
- 8 Georgia Railroad Depot on Tuesday, February 5, 2013; and
- 9 WHEREAS, not an event for an ardent vegetarian, attendees of this amazing get-together
- 10 will dine on South Georgia quail, dove, venison, and wild hog; and
- 11 WHEREAS, the Wild Game Supper is sponsored by the Georgia Southern University
- 12 Foundation, Ogeechee Technical College Foundation, the City of Statesboro, Bulloch County
- 13 Board of Commissioners, Statesboro-Bulloch County Chamber of Commerce, and the
- 14 Development Authority of Bulloch County; and
- 15 WHEREAS, representatives from the Bulloch County area welcome all members of the
- 16 General Assembly to briefly suspend their hunts for the perfect piece of legislation and join
- 17 them in sampling wild epicurean delights from South Georgia at the Wild Game Supper.
- 18 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 19 the members of this body welcome citizens and elected officials from Bulloch County to the
- 20 state capitol, recognize 26 years of delicious gatherings for the Wild Game Supper, and
- 21 express their eager anticipation to attend this scrumptiously gamey event.

13 LC 101 0108

22 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized

- 23 and directed to transmit appropriate copies of this resolution to the Georgia Southern
- 24 University Foundation, Ogeechee Technical College Foundation, the City of Statesboro,
- 25 Bulloch County Board of Commissioners, Statesboro-Bulloch County Chamber of
- 26 Commerce, and the Development Authority of Bulloch County.